
COIN TOSS
ANTHEM 

CEREMONY
SESSION 1 INTERVAL 1 SESSION 2 INTERVAL 2

Match Dates Venue Members Public Coin Toss Anthem Ceremony Start Time Drinks End Time Start Time End Time Start Time Drinks End Time Start Time End Time Start Time Drinks End Time Post Series Pres

Sunday 29 September 2019 (day) NSO n/a 1:00 PM 2:00 PM N/A 2:30 PM N/A 3:45 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:00 PM N/A 5:15 PM N/A

Monday 30 September 2019 (night) NSO n/a 5:30 PM 6:30 PM N/A 7:00 PM N/A 8:15 PM 8:15 PM 8:30 PM 8:30 PM N/A 9:45 PM N/A

Wednesday 2 October 2019 (day) NSO n/a 1:00 PM 1:30 PM N/A 2:00 PM N/A 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:30 PM N/A 4:45 PM ✓

Saturday 5 October 2019 AB Field n/a  9:00 AM 9:30 AM ✓ 10:00 AM 11:05 AM  & 12:10 PM 1:10 PM 1:10 PM 1:55 PM 1:55 PM  3:00 PM  &  4:05 PM 5:05 PM N/A

Monday 7 October 2019 AB Field n/a  9:00 AM 9:30 AM N/A 10:00 AM 11:05 AM  & 12:10 PM 1:10 PM 1:10 PM 1:55 PM 1:55 PM  3:00 PM  &  4:05 PM 5:05 PM N/A

Wednesday 9 October 2019 AB Field n/a  9:00 AM 9:30 AM N/A 10:00 AM 11:05 AM  & 12:10 PM 1:10 PM 1:10 PM 1:55 PM 1:55 PM  3:00 PM  &  4:05 PM 5:05 PM ✓

Thursday 24 October 2019 Manuka Oval n/a 5:30 PM 6:40 PM ✓ 7:10 PM N/A 8:35 PM 8:35 PM 8:55 PM 8:55 PM N/A 10:20 PM N/A

Sunday 27 October 2019 Adelaide Oval 12:15 PM 12:15 PM 1:30 PM N/A 2:00 PM N/A 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:45 PM 3:45 PM N/A 5:10 PM N/A

Wednesday 30 October 2019 GABBA 4:00 PM 4:30 PM   5:40 PM N/A 6:10 PM N/A 7:35 PM 7:35 PM 7:55 PM 7:55 PM N/A 9:20 PM N/A

Friday 1 November 2019 MCG 5:30 PM 5:30 PM 6:40 PM N/A 7:10 PM N/A 8:35 PM 8:35 PM 8:55 PM 8:55 PM N/A 10:20 PM ✓

Sunday 3 November 2019 SCG 12:45 PM 12:45 PM 2:00 PM N/A 2:30 PM N/A 3:55 PM 3:55 PM 4:15 PM 4:15 PM N/A 5:40 PM N/A

Tuesday 5 November 2019 Manuka Oval n/a 5:30 PM 6:40 PM N/A 7:10 PM N/A 8:35 PM 8:35 PM 8:55 PM 8:55 PM N/A 10:20 PM N/A

Friday 8 November 2019 Perth Stadium 2:45 PM 2:45 PM 4:00 PM N/A 4:30 PM N/A 5:55 PM 5:55 PM 6:15 PM 6:15 PM N/A 7:40 PM ✓

Thursday 21 November -  Monday 25 November 2019 GABBA

Day 1 - 7:00 AM

Day 2 - 8:00 AM

Day 3 - 8:00 AM

Day 4 - 9:00 AM

Day 5 - 9:00 AM

Day 1 - 8:30 AM  

Day 2 -  8:30 AM

Day 3 - 8:30 AM

Day 4 -  9:00 AM

Day 5 - 9:00 AM

9:30 AM ✓ 10:00 AM 11:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:40 PM 12:40 PM 1:40 PM 2:40 PM 2:40 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM N/A

Friday 29 November – Tuesday 3 December 2019 (D/N) Adelaide Oval

Day 1 - 12.00 PM

Day 2 - 12.00 PM

Day 3 - 12.00 PM

Day 4 - 1.00 PM

Day 5 - 1.00 PM

Day 1 - 12.00 PM

Day 2 - 12.00 PM

Day 3 - 12.00 PM

Day 4 - 1.00 PM

Day 5 - 1.00 PM

1:30 PM ✓ 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 4:00 PM 4:20 PM 4:20 PM 5:20 PM 6:20 PM 6:20 PM 7:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:00 PM ✓

Thursday 12 – Monday 16 December 2019 (D/N) Perth Stadium

Day 1 - 11.30 AM

Day 2 - 11.30 AM

Day 3 - 11.30 AM

Day 4 - 12.00 PM

Day 5 - 12.00 PM

Day 1 - 11.30 AM

Day 2 - 11.30 AM

Day 3 - 11.30 AM

Day 4 - 12.00 PM

Day 5 - 12.00 PM

12:30 PM ✓ 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM 4:40 PM 5:40 PM 5:40 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 PM N/A

Thursday 26 – Monday 30 December 2019 MCG

Day 1 - 8.30 AM

Day 2 - 9.00 AM

Day 3 - 9.00 AM

Day 4 - 9.30 AM

Day 5 - 9.30 AM

Day 1 - 9:00 AM

Day 2 - 9.00 AM

Day 3 - 9.00 AM

Day 4 - 9.30 AM

Day 5 - 9.30 AM

10:00 AM ✓ 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:30 PM 12:30 PM 1:10 PM 1:10 PM 2:10 PM 3:10 PM 3:10 PM 3:30 PM 3:30 PM 4:30 PM 5:30 PM N/A

MEN'S GILLETTE T20 INTL SERIES v SRI LANKA

PRIME MINISTER'S XI v SRI LANKA 

MEN'S GILLETTE T20 INTL SERIES v PAKISTAN

MENS DOMAIN TEST SERIES v PAKISTAN

MEN'S DOMAIN TEST SERIES v NEW ZEALAND

WOMEN'S COMMONWEALTH BANK ODI SERIES v SRI LANKA

2019-20 International Season
GATE OPENING & MATCH RELATED TIMINGS  DRAFT

GATE OPEN TIMES SESSION 3

WOMEN'S COMMONWEALTH BANK T20I SERIES v SRI LANKA

2019-20 International Season Gate & Match Time Schedule 



Friday 3 – Tuesday 7 January 2020 SCG

Day 1 - 7.00 AM

Day 2 - 7.00 AM

Day 3 - 7.00 AM

Day 4 - 8.00 AM

Day 5 - 8.00 AM

Day 1 - 8.30 AM

Day 2 - 8.30 AM

Day 3 - 8.30 AM

Day 4 - 9.30 AM

Day 5 - 9.30 AM

10:00 AM ✓ 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:30 PM 12:30 PM 1:10 PM 1:10 PM 2:10 PM 3:10 PM 3:10 PM 3:30 PM 3:30 PM 4:30 PM 5:30 PM ✓

Friday 31 January 2020 - India v England Manuka Oval n/a 1:00 PM 1:40 PM N/A 2:10 PM N/A 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM N/A 4:55 PM N/A

Saturday 1 February 2020 - Australia v England Manuka Oval n/a 1:00 PM 1:40 PM N/A 2:10 PM N/A 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM N/A 4:55 PM N/A

Sunday 2 February 2020  - Australia v India Manuka Oval n/a 1:00 PM 1:40 PM N/A 2:10 PM N/A 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM N/A 4:55 PM N/A

Friday 7 February 2020 -  India v England Junction Oval n/a 1:00 PM 1:40 PM N/A 2:10 PM N/A 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM N/A 4:55 PM N/A

Saturday 8 February 2020 - Australia v India Junction Oval n/a 1:00 PM 1:40 PM N/A 2:10 PM N/A 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM N/A 4:55 PM N/A

Sunday 9 February 2020 - Australia v England Junction Oval n/a 1:00 PM 1:40 PM N/A 2:10 PM N/A 3:25 PM 3:25 PM 3:40 PM 3:40 PM N/A 4:55 PM N/A

Wednesday 12 February 2020 -  Final Junction Oval n/a 12:30 PM 1:10 PM ✓ 1:40 PM N/A 2:55 PM 2:55 PM 3:10 PM 3:10 PM N/A 4:25 PM ✓

Friday 13 March 2020 (D/N) SCG 1:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM ✓ 2:30 PM 3:40PM & 4:50PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:45 PM 6:45 PM 7:55PM & 9:05PM 10:15 PM N/A

Sunday 15 March 2020 (Day) SCG 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM N/A 10:30 AM 11:40AM & 1:00PM 2:10PM 2:10PM 2:55PM 2:55PM 4:05PM & 5:15PM 6:25PM N/A

Friday 20 March 2020 (D/N) Blunstone Arena 1:30 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM ✓ 2:30 PM 3:40PM & 4:50PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:45 PM 6:45 PM 7:55PM & 9:05PM 10:15 PM ✓

* Please note that anthem ceremony & break timings can be changed depending on the state of play 

MEN'S GILLETTE ODI SERIES v NEW ZEALAND

WOMEN'S COMMONWEALTH BANK T20 INTL TRI-SERIES v ENGLAND AND INDIA 


